

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0712 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 7/11/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 8/14/2018 Final action: 8/14/2018

Title: Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract 2017-0262) with K. S. Ware and Associates, LLC.

For Asbestos and Regulated Material Survey for the Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR-397) Northwest

Extension Project in the amount of \$5,800.00.

Sponsors: Paul Holzen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF Contract 2017-0262

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: July 11, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:

Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract 2017-0262) with K. S. Ware and Associates, LLC. For Asbestos and Regulated Material Survey for the Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR-397) Northwest Extension Project in the amount of \$5,800.00.

Purpose

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF 2017-0262.

Background

TDOT and the City identified two structures that needed asbestos and regulated material survey services as part of the Mack Hatcher NW extension project. The two structures identified for performing the asbestos and regulated material survey services were an existing metal barn and silo. These structures will be removed as part of the Mack Hatcher NW extension project.

Financial Impact

\$5,800 paid out the CIP budget. These items will be reimbursed by TDOT.

File #: 18-0712, Version: 1

Recommendation

The City Administrator approved this agreement under the authority granted by the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen by Resolution 2012-05.